St. John's Armenian Church

of Greater Detroit

Very Reverend Father Baret Yeretzian, Pastor



Up 3 nihuddifu Wypyph Kayy Wytiqtiyh

Մեծագոյն Տիթրոյթի

Հայր Պարետ Ծ. Վրդ. Երէցեան, *Հովիւ*

March 3, 1997

His Grace Archbishop Khajag Barsamian Primate Diocese of the Armenian Church 630 Second Avenue New York, New York 10016

Dear Surpazan:

On February 21, 1997, the Annual Parish Assembly of St. John's Armenian Church of Greater Detroit was held at 7:30 p.m.

The following members were elected to Parish Council:

Onnig Boyajian Alberta Godoshian Edward H. Korkoian Arthur Mardigian Janice Torosian

I request from Your Grace to confirm the above-mentioned members' names as duly elected Parish Council members.

Prayerfully,

13a

Very Rev. Fr. Baret Yeretzian, Pastor St. John's Afmenian Church

BY/nlm

St. John's Armenian Church

of Greater Detroit



Up. 3 nihuddifu Wypypp Kuzy. Wytiętyp

Մեծագոյն Տիթրոյթի

Հայր Պարետ Ծ. Վրդ. Երէցեան, Հովիս

Very Reverend Father Baret Yeretzian, Pastor

April 3, 1998

His Grace Archbishop Khajajag Barsamian Primate Diocese of the Armenian Church 630 Second Avenue New York, New York 10016

Dear Surpazan:

I hereby certify that on Friday February 27, 1998 the annual Parish Assembly took place at St. John's Armenian Church. St. John's has 680 dues paid members. Two hundred twenty-three members present, constituted the quorum and exceeded the minimum requirement of 50 members. The result of the elections were as indicated below.

Chairman of the Day	Gloria Korkoian	128
Secretary of the Day	Jane Toomajian	180
<u>Parish Council</u>	Dr. Vincent Baylerian Judge Gladys Barsamian Howard Atesian Dr. Gary Zamanigian Michael Kaysserian Jane Hovsepian	158 136 130 96 86 78
Auditing Committee	Evie Ezmerlian	126
Nominating Committee	Dr. Gary Assarian Yerchanig Joy Callan Pamela Dayinian Kathy Mekjian Dr. Dennis Papazian	

Enclosed please find the following requested items.

- 1. The Parish Assembly Invitation and Agenda mailed 2/10/98.
- 2. Letter of certification of our 1997 Diocesan dues payment.
- 3. All the 1997 financial reports presented to the Assembly including income, expenses and budgets, as well as the Parish Council and committee reports signed by the officers.
- 4. The Complete Election results as well as samples of the voting slates and ballots.

Sincerely,

Edward Haic Korkoian

Chairman, Parish Council St. John's Armenian Church



St. John's Armenian Church

of Greater Detroit

Very Reverend Father Baret Yeretzian, Pastor



Up 3 nifhuddifu Wynynfr Kuizy. Wytintiyf

Մեծագոյն Տիթրոյթի

Հայր Պարետ Ծ. Վրդ. Երէցեան, Հովիւ

September 25, 1998

His Grace Archbishop Khajag Barsamian Primate Diocese of the Armenian Church 630 Second Avenue New York, New York 10016

Dear Surpazan:

I hereby certify that on Sunday September 20, 1998 the continuation of the parish assembly of February 27, 1998 was convened at St. John's Armenian Church of Greater Detroit. As directed by the Diocesan Council the election of the parish council and the nominating committee was held with a sufficient number of candidates to meet the bylaws requirements. St. John's had 680 dues paid members as of December 31, 1998. Two hundred and thirty eight members present at this meeting, constituted the quorum and exceeded the minimum requirement of 50 members. The result of the elections were as indicated below.

Parish Council	Dolly Matoian	157
	Dr. Vincent Baylerian	148
	Howard Atesian	145
	Dr. Gary Zamanigian	119
	Dr. Edward Sarkisian	107
	Janet Mardigian	94
Nominating Committee	Yerchanig Joy Callan	127
	Pamela Dayinian	120
	Dr. Dennis Papazian	111
	Mary Ann Artinian	106
	Lazarus Surabian	104

Enclosed please find the following items.

- 1. The Parish Assembly Invitation and Agenda mailed 9/06/98.
- 2. The samples of the complete voting slates and sample ballot.
- 3. The complete election results.

The minutes of the special assemble will be sent under separate cover as soon as they have been transcribed.

Sincerely,

Dr. Vincent Baylerian

Vice-chairman, Parish Council St. John's Armenian Church



DIOCESE OF THE A R M E N I A N C H U R C H O F A M E R I C A URURINGNAPARI LUBNB UUSARAUBA

His Holiness Karekin I Supreme Patriarch and Catholicos of All Armenians

His Eminence Archbishop Knajag Barsamian, Primate Eastern Diocese

Մի Մարմին...Մի Հոգի... Մի Տէր...Մի Հաւատթ... Եփ. 4:4-5

One Body...One Spirit... One Lord...One Faith... Eph. 4:4-5

630 Second Avenue New York, NY 10016-4806

Telephone 212.686.0710 Fax 212.779.3558 October 2, 1998

Dr. Vincent Baylerian Vi ce-Chairman, Parish Council St. John's Armenian Church 22001 Northwestern Highway Southfield, MI 48075

Dr. Dr. Baylerian:

We are in receipt of your letter of September 25, 1998 and the proper documentation and results of your Parish Assembly elections for Parish Council and Auditing Committee.

We hereby approve of the elections to the Parish Council of the following:

Dolly Matoian Dr. Vincent Baylerian Howard Atesian Dr. Gary Zamanigian Dr. Edward Sarkisian Janet Mardigian

We await the minutes of your Assembly to be sent as soon as they are transcribed. Also, please send to us at your earliest convenience the names, addresses and telephone numbers of these new members in order to include them in the Parish Directory, which is ready for printing.

We pray for a successful term of office for the newly elected and their service in the ministry of our Holy Mother Church.

You may inform them of their ratification forthwith so that they may begin their term of office presently.

With prayers,

Abp.K.Banannia

Archbishop Khajag Barsamian Primate

cc: Rev. Fr. Garabed Kochakian, Pastor Designate Mr. Edward H. Korkoian Chairman, Parish Council



DIOCESE OF THE ARMENIAN CHURCH OF AMERICA ԱՌԱՋՆՈՐԴՈՒԹԻՒՆ ՀԱՑՈՑ ԱՄԵՐԻԿԱՑԻ ԱՐԵՒԵԼԵԱՆ ԹԵՄԻ

Archbishop Khajag Barsamian, Primate

April 13, 1999

The Reverend Father Garabed Kochakian Pastor St. John's Armenian Church 22001 Northwestern Highway Southfield, MI 48075

Dear Father Garabed:

We have reviewed your 1998 Annual Report and the accompanying documents. We find that there are no deficiencies in your report and that your parish elections were conducted in an orderly manner consonant with our Diocesan Bylaws.

We therefore approve the election of your new parish council members, listed below:

C. Garry Javizian Dr. Harry Joboulian Kent Johnson Robert Kurkechian Mary Ryan

Kindly send to the Diocesan Office, the names, titles, addresses and telephone numbers of the new officers at your earliest convenience.

We pray that the Holy Spirit will continue to guide you and your new Parish Council.

With prayers,

Abp. K. Banamin

Archbishop Khajag Barsamian Primate